Application for Recognition

12. (1) The application for recognition under sub-section (1) of section 6 of the Act 

shall be made in duplicate to the Director in Form No. II within three months from 

the date of functioning of the College.

(2) A fee of Rs. 1,200 (Rupees one thousand two hundred) only shall be paid (in 

shape of Treasury Challan deposited under the appropriate Head of Account) 

along with every application for recognition.

(3) Every application for recognition shall indicate the particulars of the 

Governing Body constituted for the management of the institution in accordance